## DIRECTORATE:

Street Address: Sialkot Crescent, Merchank, 4059 Postal Address: Private Bag X 02, Merebank, 4059 Tel: 031 469 3387 Fax: 031 469 0150 Email: Nonduduzo. Yeni@kzntransport.gov.za Website: http://www.kzntransport.gov.za

Transport Infrastructure and District Services

## ADDENDUM NO. 2:

CONTRACT NO.: ZNB02367/00000/00/MET/INF/24/T

ADDENDUM No. FOR: THE PROVISION OF ROUTINE AND SAFETY MAINTENANCE ON ROAD P1-2 (KM 0.00 TO KM 16.62) AND P1-3 (KM0.00 TO KM 24.15) IN THE ETHEKWINI METRO, DURBAN **REGION FOR PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS** 

This tender clos	es at 11:00 on Mo	onday 10 March	2025 at the	offices of the	Department of
Transport locate	d at 04 Aubrey R	load, Pinetown,	3610		
Date Issued:					

This Addendum No. 2 comprises a total of ONE (5) PAGES, including this page.

The amendments required to the tender document are as follows:

Amendment No.	Amendment Required				
1	Replace page C30, C34, C37, C48, C59 with new page C30A, C34A, C37A, C48A, C59A in Contract Section (C- Section) of tender document				

Non-acknowledgment of this addendum will lead to disqualification.

The acknowledgment of this addendum must only be submitted with the bid document.

Should you have any queries with regards to the above, please contact Nad Govender or Nonduduzo Yeni.

Yours faithfully

Mr G Perumal 04-03-2025

**BSC Chairperson** 

I/We acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 01 and have made the required alterations to our tender document. BIDDER: NAME OF SIGNATORY:..... DATE:.....

SCHEDULE A	CHAPTER C1.2				
ZNB02367/000 MAINTENAN					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
C1.2	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND PAYMENT				
C1.2.2	Programming and Reporting				
C1.2.2.1	Submission of a Scheme 1 Programme	Lump Sum	1		
C1.2.2.5	Reviewing and updating a Scheme 1 Programme	month	36		21
C1.2.2.6	Preparation and submission of all information and reports specified in the Contract Documentation	month	36		
P.S.C1.2.4	Stakeholder Liaison				
P.S.C1.2.4.1	Provision of a Community Liaison Officer (CLO)	Prov Sum	100 000.00	1.00	R 100 000.00
	(b) Handling costs and profit in respect of subitem P.S.C1.2.4.1(a) above	%	100 000.00		
C1.2.3	Routine road maintenance of existing public roads within the Site of the Works or other public roads outside the Site of the Works which are used as detours				
C1.2.3.1	Grass cutting	ha	200.00		
C1.2.3.2	Drain cleaning	km	200.00		
C1.2.3.3	Cleaning out culverts	m3	100.00		
C1.2.3.4	Collection of rubbish / litter	km	400.00		
C1.2.5	Safety				
C1.2.5.1	Health and safety plan	Lump Sum	1		
C1.2.5.2	Implementation of health and safety plan	month	36		
C1.2	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD				

SCHEDULE .	A: ROADWORKS				CHAPTER C1.5
ZNB02367/00 MAINTENAM					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
TOTAL BRO					
C1.5.7.8	Traffic control stations	month	36		
C1.5.12.1	Provision of additional traffic accommodation facilities	Prov Sum	100 000.00	1	100 000
C1.5.12.2	Handling cost, profit and all other charges in respect of item C1.5.12.1	%	0.10		
					647
C1.5	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUM	IMARY			

SCHEDU	CHAPTER C2.1				
ZNB0236 MAINTE					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
C2.1	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND TRENCHING FOR SERVICES				
C2.1.1	Location, identification, protection and relocation of existing services				
C2.1.1.1	Contractor's obligations	Lump Sum	1		
C2.1.1.2	Permanent services relocation or protection work by others	PC Sum	50 000.00	1	50 000.00
C2.1.1.3	Handling costs and profit in respect of item C2.1.1.2 above	%	50 000		
2.1	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SU	<b>IMMARY</b>			

SCHEDULE	CHAPTER C4.3				
ZNB02367/0 MAINTENA					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
C4.3	EXISTING ROAD MATERIALS				
C4.3.2	Cleaning the existing road surface				
C4.3.2.1	Cost to clean the road surface	Prov. Sum	10 000	1	10 000
C4.3.2.2	Handling costs and profit in respect of item C4.3.2.1	%	10 000		
C4.3.5	Providing the milling machine on the site				
C4.3.5.2	Large milling machine with a cutting width exceeding 1,2m	No	2		
C4.3.7	Milling and removal of existing asphalt layers with an average milling depth (Employer takes ownership)				
C4.3.6.1	Not exceeding 50mm	$m^3$	200		
C4.3.6.2	Exceeding 50mm but not exceeding 100mm	$m^3$	150		
C4.3 TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY					

SCHEDULE	A: ROADWORKS				CHAPTER C11.1
ZNB02367/0 MAINTENA					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT			
C11.1	PITCHING, STONEWORK, CAST IN SITU CONCRETE FOR PROTECTION AGAINST EROSION				
C11.1.1	Foundation trenches for stone masonry walls				
C11.1.1.1	Excavating foundation trenches in soft material using labour enhanced construction methods 0 m to 1,0 m depth	m³	5		
C11.1.1.2	Excavating foundation trenches in intermediate material using labour enhanced construction methods 0 m to 1,0 m depth	m³	5		
C11.1.2	Stone pitching				
C11.1.2.1	Plain stone pitching				
(a)	Method 1	m²	20		
C11.1.2.3	Grouted stone pitching on a concrete bed	m²	20		
C11.1.3	Riprap				
C11.1.3.1	Packed Riprap (Rock Boulders)	m³	3		
C11.1.6	Concrete edge beams (30 MPa)	m³	5		
C11.1.7	Provision of approved herbicide and ant poison				
C11.1.7.1	Provision of materials	PC Sum	15 000	1	15 000
C11.1.7.2	Contractor's charges and profit added to the prime cost sum	%	15 000		
C11.1	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SU	MMADV			
C11.1	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SU	TATIATURE I			